
Government of the District of Columbia 
 Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Tuesday, 10 September 2024, 6:00PM 

 
 

 
 

This is a VIRTUAL meeting only.  You may access the meeting with Zoom by computer, 

mobile device, or telephone.  

 

If you are joining online, please register in advance for this meeting: 

https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZUodOCvqjkuHNepG87-uDaEt5nAIEu8OO5k 

 

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining 

the meeting. 

 

AGENDA 

Call to Order 

Roll Call  

Introduction of Commissioners 

Approval of Agenda 

Approval of Meeting Minutes August 2024 

Treasurer Report 

 Quarter 2 and 3 FY2024 Financial Report 

  

Community Announcements  

1. MPD 2nd District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Sharde Harris, 

sharde.harris@dc.gov, 202.821.8414, or Lieutenant Sylvester Garvin, 

sylvester.garvin@dc.gov, 202.774.6866.  

2. MPD 1st District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Paul Hrebenak,  

Paul.Hrebenak@dc.gov, 202.643.8471 or Lieutenant Jeremy Kniseley, 

jeremy.kniseley@dc.gov, 202.839.1357. 

3. Office of Mayor’s Office Ward 2 Mayor’s Liaisons – Tadai Abilla, Ward 2 Liaison, 

Tadai.Abilla@dc.gov, 202.805.7122.  

4. Office of Ward 2 Councilmember Brooke Pinto -- Brooke Pinto Councilmember, 

Ward 2, bpinto@dccouncil.us, 202-724-8058, Maddy White, Constituent Services, 



 
 

mwhite@dccouncil.us, and Brian Romanowski, Constituent Services Director, 

bromanowski@dccouncil.us, 202-285-9195.  

5. DowntownDC BID, Lukas Umana, Director of Public Space Operations, 

lukas@downtowndc.org, 202.270.0366. 

6. District of Columbia Office of Human Rights, Language Access Program, Rosa 

Carrillo, Director, rosa.carrillo3@dc.gov, 202.727.3942. 

 

Local Events that Impact the Community  

1. National Veterans Parade, Sunday, November 10, 2024. Francis Ventura, Executive 

Director, National Veterans Parade Foundation, 

fventura@nationalveteransparade.org, 800-942-1960 

2. 7th Race For Every Child 5K sponsored by the Children's National Health 

System, October 19, 2024. George Banker, Committee Member Race For 

Every Child, George Banker, monkbank@comcast.net, 301.537.6739. 

3. National Portrait Gallery Light Installation (8 ST NW, Between E and F STs 

NW) on the sidewalks, Oct 16, 2024 to July 24, 2025.  Lukas Umana, 

DowntownDC BID, Director of Public Space Operations, 

lukas@downtowndc.org, 202.270.0366. 

 

Alcoholic Beverage and Cannabis Licensing (ABCA) 

1. The Continent DC, LLC, Trade Name: The Continent DC, (ABRA-128701) Retailer’s 

Class “C” Restaurant, Substantial Change, Jeff Jackson, jjharlem112@gmail.com, 

202.251.1566.   

2. Gursha 2023, LLC, Trade Name: Gursha Ethiopian Cuisine, (ABRA-127797) 

Retailer’s Class “C” Restaurant Substantial Change, 1195 20th Street, NW. Endale 

Ashagre, gurshadc@gmail.com, 240.887.5541. 

3. Green Cross, LLC, Trade Name: EasyDay Edibles, (ABRA-126412) Medical 

Cannabis Manufacturer, 1915 Eye Street NW. Alan Manstof, amanstof@gmail.com, 

240.462.4913.  

4. SK Quality Services-US Corp, Trade Name: Cannabliss, (ABRA-127801) Transfer of 

Location, 1606 K ST NW, Michael Rothman, mike@rothmanlegal.com, 

202.903.1059. 



 
 

Transportation/Public Space  

1. Restriction of left turns on 11th Street NW, (NOI# 24-248-TDD). Andrew Grinberg, 

Transportation Planner, Transit Delivery Division, District Department of 

Transportation, andrew.grinberg@dc.gov. 

Planning, Zoning, Environment, and Historic Preservation 

1. 901 New York Ave NW – Update PUD Modification of Consequence (ZC 01-01B). 

Lawrence Ferris, goulston&storrs, lferris@goulstonstorrs.com, 202.721.1135. 

Other 

 

Meeting Adjourned 

Next Meeting 

October 8, 2024, 6:00PM 

 

ANC Commissioners and Website 

Michael Shankle, Chair, 2C01@anc.dc.gov  

Rebecca Strauss, Vice Chair, 2C02@anc.dc.gov 

Thomas S. Lee, Treasurer, 2C03@anc.dc.gov  

Vacant, 2C04@anc.dc.gov 

 

www.anc2c.us  

 

Subscribe to the ANC 2C listserve at www.anc2C.us. 

 

Meetings are scheduled for the Second Tuesday of each month.  


